

Governance

BCGE – Urs Ziegler appointed Member of the Executive Board and Head of the Asset Management Division

Geneva, 23.11.2021 – The On the recommendation of the Chief Executive Officer, the Board of Directors has appointed Mr Urs Ziegler as a Member of the Executive Board. Mr Ziegler has also been appointed Head of the Asset Management Division effective 1 January 2022, replacing Constantino Cancela.

Urs Ziegler holds a degree in Political Science from the University of Lausanne and is a Certified International Investment Analyst (CIIA®). He began his career with Swiss Bank Corporation, becoming Head of Product Management in the Corporate and Institutional Clients department after its merger with UBS. In 1998, he joined Julius Bär Asset Management as a Sales and Relationship Manager. He then joined Banque Cantonale Vaudoise in 2006 to head the Business Development of the Asset Management Division. In December 2020, he became Head of the BCGE's Asset Management business unit.

BCGE's Asset Management Division consists of about thirty people working in Geneva and Zurich and is responsible for advising institutional clients on their investment strategies. It also provides centralised management of all of the BCGE Group's mandates, funds and investment instruments and promotes the distribution of the Group's investment products on the national and international markets.

The Board of Directors and the Executive Board wish Urs Ziegler every success in his new role. They warmly thank Mr Constantino Cancela, who will retire at the end of 2021, for his valuable commitment to the group. Blaise Goetschin, CEO, underlines that "Mr Cancela has been a major contributor to BCGE's expansion in the field of private and institutional asset management and an excellent, highly experienced partner within the Executive Board."

For further information, please contact:

Christophe Weber, Head of Corporate affairs & Communication: +41 (0)22 809 20 02 – christophe.weber@bcge.ch Grégory Jaquet, Deputy Spokesperson: +41 (0)22 809 32 39 – gregory.jaquet@bcge.ch

Banque Cantonale de Genève P.O. Box 2251

www.bcge.ch

Tel. +41 (0) 58 211 21 00

1211 Geneva 2

BCGE: Banking solutions made in Geneva

A universal bank since 1816, the BCGE provides high-quality banking services for private, business and institutional clients in Geneva and its surrounding area. BCGE develops the following business lines: everyday banking services, private banking, asset management, investment funds, pension planning, mortgages and lending to the private and public sectors. It runs a trading room and offers financial engineering, business valuation and transmission, private equity and trade finance services. The BCGE Group has 21 branches in Geneva and operates a number of its business lines in Zurich, Lausanne, Basel, Paris, Lyon and Annecy. It has representative offices in Dubai and Hong Kong. It employs 876 people (of whom 824 are full-time equivalents, as at 30 June 2021). BCGE is listed on the Swiss stock exchange, SIX Swiss Exchange (security no. 35 049 471) and is rated AA-/A-1+/stable by Standard & Poor's (S&P) and A by MSCI ESG.